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LastName FirstName Inst Title E-Mail

Agner Pamela
VISN1 Knowledge Information 
Service

E-Librarian/Online 
Resources Coordinator pamela.agner@va.gov

Alligood Elaine Boston VA Health Care System
Informationista & Chief, 
Library Service elaine.alligood@va.gov

Almquist Deborah NorthShore Medical Center
Director, Medical 
Libraries dalmquist@partners.org

Andrews Elizabeth McLean Hospital  Library Specialist eandrews3@partners.org
Bahia Tracey EBSCO twalsh@ebsco.com

Beales Donna Lowell General Hospital
Librarian/CME 
Coordinator dbeales@lowellgeneral.org

Bell Christine Newton-Wellesley Hospital Director, Library Services clbell@partners.org

Berlanstein Debra
Hirsh Health Sciences Library, 
Tufts University Associate Director debra.berlanstein@tufts.edu

Boissy Bob Springer
Account Development 
Manager sarah.lu@springer.com

Boutchie Daniel New England Journal of Medicine Hospital Sales Manager dboutchie@nejm.org
Calo Andrew Steward Laboure College Director andrew_calo@laboure.edu

Carr Catherine Milford Regional Medical Center
Information Literacy 
Librarian catherin.carr@umassmed.edu

Clapp Alison Boston Children's Hospital Librarian alison.clapp@childrens.harvard.edu
Cochenour John Brigham & Women's Hospital Systems Librarian jcochenour@partners.org

Coletti Margo
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical 
Center

Director, Knowledge 
Services mcoletti@bidmc.harvard.edu

Craig James UMASS Amherst
Biological Sciences 
Librarian jlcraig@library.umass.edu

Deloray Karen MassBay Community College

Coordinator of Library 
Services - Framingham 
Campus kdelorey@massbay.edu

Deneault Dolores Basch Subscriptions, Inc.
Sales and Marketing 
Representative ddenault@basch.com

Dickerson Laura lauradi7@hotmail.com

Donn Judy St. Luke's Hospital
Manager of Library 
Services DonnJ@southcoast.org
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Duguay Brian Basch Subscriptions, Inc.
Sales and Marketing 
Representative bduguay@basch.com

Eberle Michelle NN/LM, New England Region
Consumer Health 
Information Coordinator michelle.eberle@umassmed.edu

Erlichman Evan
Wolters Kluwer Health / Ovid 
Technologies

Regional Sales Manager - 
New England evan.erlichman@wolterskluwer.com 

Fladger Anne Brigham & Women's Hospital Director, Medical Library afladger@partners.org

Foret Frances
Tufts University - Hirsh Health 
Sciences Library

Head/Collection 
Management frances.foret@tufts.edu

Foxman Carole Massachusetts General Hospital
Library Coordinator for 
Education cfoxman@partners.org

Frenchu Karen Management Sciences for Health Librarian kfranchu@msh.org
Friree Stephanie Lamar Soutter Library Outreach Coordinator Stephanie.Friree@umassmed.edu

Gore Sally
Lamar Soutter Library, Umass 
Medical School

Research & Scholarly 
Communication Services Sally.Gore@umassmed.edu

Green Henrietta
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical 
Center

Information Specialist, 
Knowledge Services hgreen@bidmc.harvard.edu

Grikis Loretta Baystate Medical Center Reference Librarian Loretta.Grikis@baystatehealth.org
Guarcello Catherine St. Elizabeth's Medical Center Director cathy.guarcello@steward.org

Hastings Pam
McLean Hospital Mental Health 
Sciences Library

Manager, Library and 
Information Resources chastings@partners.org

Hickey Diana EBSCO twalsh@ebsco.com

Ichord Jane
Tufts Hirsh Health Sciences 
Library

Information Services 
Librarian jane.ichord@tufts.edu

Johnson Melanie Bristol Community College Serials Librarian melanie.johnson@bristolcc.edu

Kadlik Gayle
Heywood Hospital Health 
Sciences Library

Library Assistant/CME 
Coordinator Kad.g@heywood.org

King Brandy Knowledge LinKing
Independent Information 
Professional brandy@knowledge-linking.com

Lennox Rob Rittenhouse Sales Representative Rob.Lennox@rittenhouse.com

Levin Leonard
Umass Medical School Lamar 
Soutter Library

Head, Education & 
Clinical Services len.levin@umassmed.edu
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Lyczmanenko Olga New England Baptist Hospital
Director of Library 
Services olyczman@nebh.org

Marcus Cara
Brigham and Women’s Faulkner 
Hospital Director, Library Services cmarcus@partners.org

Marquis Kathy Stat!Ref
Matarazzo James Simmons College, GSLIS
McCarthy Kathy South Shore Hospital Medical Librarian kathy_mccarthy@sshosp.org

McCloskey Daniel
Treadwell Library, Mass General 
Hospital Systems Librarian dmccloskey@partners.org

Moore Catherine
Signature Healthcare Brockton 
Hospital

Manager of Library 
Services catherine.moore@verizon.net

Moskowitz Rhoda Retired
Moyer Jennifer Simmons College, GSLIS moyerj@simmons.edu
Muir Meaghan Brigham & Women's Hospital Assistant Director mmuir1@partners.org
Nims Chris Mass. Eye and Ear Infirmary Library Director judith_nims@meei.harvard.edu
O'Leary Heather Boston Children's Hospital Librarian heatheranne.oleary@childrens.harvard.edu
Pearlstein Toby Simmons College, GSLIS

Phillipo Ellie New England Journal of Medicine Logistics Coordinator ephillipo@nejm.org

Philpotts Lisa Boston University Health Sciences Librarian philpo@bu.edu
Plum Terry Simmons College, GSLIS terry.plum@simmons.edu
Roux Mark CyberTools for Libraries Mark.Roux@CyberToolsforLibrarians.com
Roux Lori CyberTools for Libraries Lori.Roux@CyberToolsForLibraries.com
Sacknoff Judith Librarian jsacknoff@yahoo.com
Sawtell Lisa MCPHS University
Schewed Laurie Wolper Information Services lschewed@wolper.com
Servais Susan Massachusetts Health Council

Silver April BIDMC
Information Specialist, 
Knowledge Services asilver@bidmc.harvard.edu

Solomon Meredith

NN/LM, New England Region, 
University of Massachusetts 
Medical School

Education & Outreach 
Coordinator meredith.solomon@umassmed.edu

Swenson Mary
Elsevier - Health Sciences 
Division  m.swenson@elsevier.com

Tomes Ann Beverly Hospital librarian  atomes@nhs-healthlink.org
Tucceri Sam Stat!Ref Territory Manager – New    stucceri@statref.com
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Vaillancourt Christopher New England Baptist Hospital Library Assistant cvaillan@nebh.org

Vander Pyl Jeanie Cape Cod Hospital Medical Library Director jvanderpyl@capecodhealth.org
Wagner Susan EBSCO swagern@ebsco.com
Walsh Terry EBSCO twalsh@ebsco.com

Woolf Sarah Pine Manor College Library
Acting Director/Head of 
Reference & Instruction woolfsar@pmc.edu

Young Diane
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical 
Center

Information Specialist, 
Knowledge Services dyoung3@bidmc.harvard.edu
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